TRANS-C2/55/2025-TRANS G.O.(Rt)No.133/2025/TRANS



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Transport Department - Motor Vehicles Department - Posting of Regional Transport Officer in Regional Transport Office, Ernakulam - Orders issued.

TRANSPORT (C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.133/2025/TRANS Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 20-03-2025

Read: G.O.(Rt)No.72/2025/Trans dated 21.02.2025.

ORDER

Shri. Suresh K. R, Regional Transport Officer, Regional Transport Office (Enforcement), Wayanad is transferred and posted as Regional Transport Officer, Ernakulam, in the existing vacancy, with immediate effect on public interest and on administrative convenience.

(By order of the Governor)
P B NOOH I A S
SPECIAL SECRETARY

The Transport Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram.

Sri. Suresh K. R., Regional Transport Officer, Regional Transport Office (Enforcement), Wayanad (through the Transport Commissioner)

The Accountant General (A&E/ Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Stock File/ Office Copy (Trans-C2/55/2025-Trans)

Copy to: Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, Transport.

CA to Special Secretary, Transport Department.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer